POLICYHOLDERS ARE ITS MEMBERS. 
(2) PINNACOL ASSURANCE SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING PAYMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH ITS 
FULL SEPARATION FROM THE STATE: 

(A) ON JUNE 30, 2027, PINNACOL ASSURANCE SHALL TRANSFER TO THE STATE OF COLORADO 
A ONE-TIME PAYMENT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS ($150,000,000.00). 
PINNACOL ASSURANCE’S PAYMENT SHALL BE DEPOSITED INTO THE SKILLED WORKERS AND 
TRADES FUND CREATED BY PART 11 OF ARTICLE 83 OF THIS TITLE. 
(B) BEGINNING ON JULY 1, 2027, AND THEREAFTER, THE STATE PREMIUM TAXES PAID BY 
PINNACOL ASSURANCE TO THE STATE OF COLORADO SHALL BE DEPOSITED INTO THE SKILLED